

17/5/2023

Reliable Solutions Distributor

Alexandru cel Bun 85 Chisinau, 2012 Moldova

Re: Authorized Designations for **Reliable Solutions Distributor** as a Member of the Trellix Partner Program

Customer: Banca Nationala a Moldovei

Adresa: MD-2005, MOLDOVA, mun.Chisinau, mun.Chisinau, bd. Grigore Vieru, 1

To Whom It May Concern:

Musarubra US LLC ("Trellix") confirms that as of today, Reliable Solutions Distributor located in **Moldova** is a **Registered** member of the Trellix Partner Program until 31 March 2024 subject to the ongoing reseller/manufacturer relationship between **Reliable Solutions Distributor** and Trellix. All **Reliable Solutions Distributor** purchase orders for Trellix-branded products shall be placed with an authorized distributor of Trellix products.

In addition to resale product access, partners can earn specializations and/or certifications that designate additional areas of focus. Active specializations and/or certifications for **Reliable Solutions Distributor** are listed below.

Active Specializations:

Managed Services Specialization

Active Certifications:

Certified Product Specialist : DLPeCertified Product Specialist : SIEM

• Certified Product Specialist: Advance Threat Defense

• Service Provider: App Control 2023

Service Provider: ePO





• Service Provider: ePolicy Orchestrator (ePO) 2023

• Service Provider: TIE

Service Provider: Web Protection 2023Service Provider: App Control 2022

•

• Service Provider: Data Loss Prevent Endpt (DLPe) 2022

• Service Provider: MOVE 2022

Service Provider: Network Security Platform (NSP) 2022
Service Provider: Ntwk Data Loss Prevent (NDLP) 2022

• Service Provider: Web Protection 2022

Service Provider: ATDService Provider: SIEM

Sincerely,

Britt Norwood

SVP - Enterprise Sales, Channel & Commercial

Trellix